Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	
PATENTS	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Craig R. Watkins (11/10/2003), Jeremey Barrett (3/21/2006), Adam Cain (11/13/2003), Brian Lichtenwalter (11/10/2003),	Name: Nokia Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? X Yes No	Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):]
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name	6000 Connection Drive
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Irving
Government Interest Assignment	State: Texas
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 75039
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled: Name: John W. Branch	Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
John W. Branch DARBY & DARBY P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 08212/0201027-US0/NC28793US Street Address: P.O. Box 5257	Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: New York	8. Payment Information
State: NY zip: 10150-5257 Phone Number: (206) 262-8900 Fax Number: (212) 527-7701	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 04-0100
Email Address: // jbranch@darbylaw.com	Authorized User Name John W. Branch
9. Signature: Signature	July 7, 2006
John W. Branch - 41 633	Date Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Form PTO-1595	R	ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (COntinued)	
Additional Convey	/ing Party(ies)/I	Execution Date(s) (1. Continued):	
Daniel Myers (11/10/	2003), and Steven	P. Schall (11/12/2003)	
Additional Assigne	ees (2. Continu	ed):	
Assignee Name:	· a		
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			11 311
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Assignee Name:			
Internal Address:			
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:
Additional Applicat	ions and/or Pat	tents (4. Continued):	
Additional Patent Applicatio 4A. Continued:		Additional Patent Numbers 4B. Continued:	
	Additional num	nbers attached? Yes No	

 $\{S: \08212\0201027-US0\80069843. DOC$

Page 2 of 2

Docket Number: NC28793

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Craig R. Watkins, residing in State College, PA, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed herewith which is entitled AN APPARATUS, AND METHOD FOR IMPLEMENTING REMOTE CLIENT INTEGRITY VERIFICATION.

AND WHEREAS, Nokia Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 6000 Connection Drive, Irving, Texas 75039 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged. I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assigned, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary

PATENT REEL: 017900 FRAME: 0733 or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Signed this	10	_day of	November	- , 20 <u>03</u>		
		- •		T.	lut	>
				Craig R. V	Vatkins	

witnessed by:	 	
Name:		
	 	

Attorney Docket No.: 08212/0201027-US0

ASSIGNMENT

- I, Craig R. Watkins, a citizen of US, residing at 1883 Huntington Lane; State College, Pennsylvania 16803-3346; and
- I, Jeremey Barrett, a citizen of US, residing at 2019 Richland Court; Sugar Land, Texas 77478; and
- I, Adam Cain, a citizen of US, residing at 461 N. Few St.; Madison, Wisconsin 53703; and
- I, Brian Lichtenwalter, a citizen of US, residing at 529 Arroyo Seco; Santa Cruz, California 95060; and
- I, Daniel Myers, a citizen of US, residing at c/o Nokia Inc.; 6000 Connection Drive; Irving, Texas 75039; and
- I, Steven Schall, a citizen of US, residing at 220 Bahr Dr.; Ben Lomond, California 95005-9621;

and each of us, if more than one person is identified above (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to ASSIGNOR by

Nokia Inc.

a Corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, located at 6000 Connection Drive, Irving, Texas 75039 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the below indicated right, title, and interest, **throughout the world** in and to my Invention entitled:

08212/0201027-US0

AN APPARATUS, SYSTEM, METHOD AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR IMPLEMENTING REMOTE CLIENT INTEGRITY VERIFICATION

invented by me and described in Patent Application No. 10/606,346, filed on June 24, 2003, in United States of America; and all patents, divisions, reissues, continuations and any extensions thereof and rights of priority therein, said interest being my entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment and sale had not be made;

And for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that whenever ASSIGNEE, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said Invention, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such application or patent issuing therefrom is lawful and desirable, I will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the Invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and I hereby appoint every present or future officer of said ASSIGNEE as my agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on my behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent resulting from said Invention and application(s) concerning same to said A\$SIGNEE.

This assignment shall have an effective date corresponding to the last date of execution.

08212/0201027-US0

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

08212/0201027-US0

			Craig R. Watkins
Date:			
United States of Am	erica)		
State of) ss	.:	
County of)		
On this	day of	,	, before me
personally came	Craig R. Watkins	, to	me known to be the individual
	o executed the foregoing inst	rument, and	acknowledged execution
		Notary Pu	blic

Jeremey Barrett
Pate: $\frac{3/21/06}{}$
Inited States of America) tate of) ss.:
ounty of)
on this, before me
ersonally came Jeremey Barrett , to me known to be the individual
escribed in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution
f the same.
Notary Public

				Adam Cain
Date:				
United States of Am	nerica)		
State of) ss.	:	
County of	***			
On this	day of	ı	ż	, before me
personally came	— Ad	lam ¢ain	, to n	ne known to be the individual
described in and wh	o executed the f	oregoing instr		cknowledged execution
of the same.			•	5
			Notary Publ	ic

			Brian Lichtenwalter
Date:			
United States of Am	ierica)	
State of) ss.:	
County of			
On this	day of	i	, before me
personally came	Brian Lic	ht ¢ nwalter	, to me known to be the individua
described in and wh of the same.	o executed the fore	egoing instrume	ent, and acknowledged execution
		No	tary Public

United States of America State of County of	
State of))
County of)	SS.:
County of	
On this day of	, before me
personally came Daniel Myers	, to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing in	
of the same.	

		_		Steven Schall
Date:				
United States of Am	nerica)		
State of) ss.:		
County of				
On this	day of	4	,	, before me
personally came	S	Steven Schall	, to me	known to be the individual
described in and wh of the same.	o executed th	e foregøing instrum	nent, and ack	nowledged execution
of the same.				
		\overline{N}	otary Public	

Docket Number: NC28793

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, i, Adam Cain, residing in Madison. WI, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed herewith which is entitled AN APPARATUS, AND METHOD FOR IMPLEMENTING REMOTE CLIENT INTEGRITY VERIFICATION.

AND WHEREAS, Nokia Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 6000 Connection Drive, Irving, Texas 75039 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary

or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Signed this 13th day of November, 2003.

Adam Cain

Witnessed by:

2

4. 14.

Docket Number: NC28793

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I. Brian Lichtenwalterl, residing in Santa Cruz, CA, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed herewith which is entitled AN APPARATUS, AND METHOD FOR IMPLEMENTING REMOTE CLIENT INTEGRITY VERIFICATION.

AND WHEREAS, Nokia Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 6000 Connection Drive, Irving, Texas 75039 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assigned, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary

PATENT REEL: 017900 FRAME: 0746 Book april - B

or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Signed this 10 day of November, 2003

Brian Lichtenwalte

Witnessed by:

Name: IAN CART

٠2

Docket Number: NC28793

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Daniel Mycrs, residing in Fremont, CA, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which I filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed herewith which is entitled AN APPARATUS, AND METHOD FOR IMPLEMENTING REMOTE CLIENT INTEGRITY VERIFICATION.

AND WHEREAS, Nokia Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 6000 Connection Drive, Irving, Texas 75039 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby agree that I and my executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to me relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal prodeedings and generally do all things which may be necessary

> PATENT REEL: 017900 FRAME: 0748

or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Signed this 10 day of Mount

, 2003.

Daniel Myers

Witnessed by:

Name:

LATETIED RE

EG NO 38,40

or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore I covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license of other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

Signed this 12 day of November, 2003.

Witnessed by: Name: _

2